# UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

## SONY CORPORATION, SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD

**Petitioners** 

V.

#### SURPASS TECH INNOVATION LLC

Patent Owner

Case No. IPR2015-00862

U.S. Patent No. 7,202,843

### PETITIONERS' REQUEST FOR REFUND OF POST-INSTITUTION FEES



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 1.26, Petitioners respectfully request a refund of the post-institution fees paid with its Petition for *Inter Partes* Review.

On March 16, 2015, Petitioners filed a Petition for *Inter Partes* Review of claims 1-3 of U.S. Patent No. 7,202,843. Petitioners submitted therewith the *inter partes* review request fee of \$9,000.00, pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 42.15(a)(1), and the *inter partes* review post-institution fee of \$14,000.00, pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 42.15(a)(2).

In response to the Decision Denying Institution of Inter Partes Review issued on August 26, 2015 (Paper 12), Petitioners respectfully request a refund of the post-institution fee of \$14,000.00, to be applied to Deposit Account No. 11-0600.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: October 1, 2015 By: /Michelle Carniaux/

Michelle Carniaux (Reg. No.36,098)

KENYON & KENYON LLP

One Broadway

New York, NY 10004

Tel: 212-425-7200 Fax: 212-425-5288

Email: mcarniaux@kenyon.com



#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on October 1, 2015, the foregoing PETITIONERS' REQUEST FOR REFUND OF POST-INSTITUTION FEES was served via electronic mail upon the following counsel of record for Patent Owner:

Wayne M. Helge Donald L. Jackson Michael R. Casey whelge@dbjg.com djackson@dbjg.com mcasey@dbjg.com

Davidson Berquist Jackson & Gowdey, L.L.P. 8300 Greenboro Drive, Suite 500 McLean, VA 22102

> /Michelle Carniaux/ Michelle Carniaux Kenyon & Kenyon LLP One Broadway New York, NY 10004-1007 Tel.: (212) 425-7200

